THE UNITED STAT CORPORATION	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	99 DEC 28 PM 3: 01 SECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	REFERENCE : 530847, 43053 AUTHORIZATION :	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75	00/10/0
ORDER DATE	: December 28, 1999	
ORDER TIME	: 12:46 PM	
ORDER NO.	: 530847-005	
CUSTOMER NO	: 4305390	000003081990
	Mr. Jonathan. Fox COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & 25 Main Street	
]	Hackensack, NJ 07602	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DOMESTIC FILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME	: FIRST FABRICS USA, INC.	a de la companya de l La companya de la comp
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	: " · -
	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETUR	RN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FIL	ING:
	LIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY	n na harran an harran
	TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERS	SON: Christine Lillich EXAMINER'S IN $\widehat{\mathcal{P}} \mathcal{H}$	
		224 ST STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

99 DFC 28 PM 3:01 The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation shall be First Fabrics USA, Inc.

ARTICLE II: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7455 West 2nd Court Hialeah, Florida 33014

EFFECTIVE DAI

FILED

ARTICLE III: The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1.000

ARTICLE IV: The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Scott Bashaw 7455 West 2nd Court Hialeah, Florida 33014

ARTICLE V: The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Scott Bashaw 7455 West 2nd Court Hialeah, Florida 33014

ARTICLE VI: The effective date of these Articles of Incorporation shall be January 1, 2000.

Date

Scott Bashaw, Incorporato

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Scott Bashaw, Registered Agent

ec. 23, 1999